

GAHC010045682017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.Rev.P No.140/2017

RAJ KUMAR SINGH
S/O SRI HETRM SINGH R/O HENGERBARI
GANESHGURI P.S. DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006 DIST. KAMRUP M
ASSAM

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM and ANR.

2:SMT. ASHAMAYEE DAS
INSPECTOR OF TAXES
UNIT -C
KAR BHAWAN
GUWHATI - 781006.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.R DEVI
Advocate for the Respondent : PP
ASSAM

ORDER

Date : 19.01.2018

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MIR ALFAZ ALI

Learned counsel for both the parties are present.

Mr. Rajib Agnihotri, learned counsel for the petitioner has sought for time to file

objection against the interlocutory applications.

The State respondent No.1 has filed an affidavit and the report in pursuance to the order of this Court. The same may be tagged with this case.

List on 23.02.2018.

J U D G E

Smita

Comparing Assistant