

GAHC010021642017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

I.A.(Crl.) 732/2017

1:RAJ KUMAR SINGH
S/O SRI HETRM SINGH R/O HENGERBARI, GANESHGURI P.S. DISPUR,
GUWAHATI- 781006 DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM

...Petitioner

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM

2:SMT. ASHAMAYEE DAS
INSPECTOR OF TAXES
UNIT -C
KAR BHAWAN
GUWHATI - 781006

...Opposite parteis

AND
IN THE MATTER OF:

1:RAJ KUMAR SINGH
S/O SRI HETRM SINGH R/O HENGERBARI, GANESHGURI P.S. DISPUR,
GUWAHATI- 781006 DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM

2. THE STATE OF ASSAM,

3. Smti Ashamayee Das, Inspector of Taxes, Unit-C, Kar Bhawan, Guwahati-781006.

...Opposite parteis

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMI KUMARI PHUKAN**

ORDER

Date : 09-03-2018

Heard Mr. G.N.Sahewalla, learned senior counsel for the petitioners and Mr. Rajiv Agnihotry, learned counsel for the applicant.

Although much deliberation has been made on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioners as well as learned counsel for the applicant, but it is seen that Standing Counsel, Finance and Taxation, Mr. B. Gogoi is not present before this Court to forward his submission which is absolutely necessary to decide the matter before the Court.

Accordingly, hearing remain inconclusive. Learned Standing Counsel Finance & Taxation is directed to remain present on next date at the time of hearing.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner has also apprised the outcome of CRP No.140/17.

List the matter on 6.4.2018.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant