

GAHC010021642017



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : CrI.Rev.P. 140/2017**

1:RAJ KUMAR SINGH  
S/O SRI HETRM SINGH R/O HENGERBARI, GANESHGURI P.S. DISPUR,  
GUWAHATI- 781006 DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM and ANR.

2:SMT. ASHAMAYEE DAS  
INSPECTOR OF TAXES  
UNIT -C  
KAR BHAWAN  
GUWHATI - 781006.

3:Sudhir Jalan  
S/O Lt Gauri Shankar Jalan  
R/O 78  
SRCB Road  
Fancy Bazar  
Guwahati-781001  
Kamrup(M)  
Assam

4:Sumit Jalan  
S/O Lt Gauri Shankar Jalan  
R/O 78  
SRCB Road  
Fancy Bazar  
Guwahati-781001  
Kamrup(M)  
Assa

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.R DEVI**

**Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM**

**:::BEFORE:::**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

**20.02.2020**

Heard the learned counsel, Mr. M. Sahewalla, appearing for the respondent Nos. 3 & 4, who prays for some time to file reply affidavit to the affidavit filed by the petitioner.

Prayer is allowed.

List it after 2 (two) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**