

GAHC010021642017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./140/2017

RAJ KUMAR SINGH
S/O SRI HETRM SINGH R/O HENGERBARI, GANESHGURI P.S. DISPUR,
GUWAHATI- 781006 DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and ANR.

2:SMT. ASHAMAYEE DAS
INSPECTOR OF TAXES
UNIT -C
KAR BHAWAN
GUWHATI - 781006.

3:Sudhir Jalan
S/O Lt Gauri Shankar Jalan
R/O 78
SRCB Road
Fancy Bazar
Guwahati-781001
Kamrup(M)
Assam

4:Sumit Jalan
S/O Lt Gauri Shankar Jalan
R/O 78
SRCB Road
Fancy Bazar
Guwahati-781001
Kamrup(M)
Assa

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.R DEVI

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMI KUMARI PHUKAN**

:: ORDER ::

12-02-2021

Heard the learned counsel for the parties at some length.

The respondent Nos. 3 and 4 has already filed an affidavit-in-opposition on 05.03.2020 whereby certain aspect about the pendency and disposal of the civil suit between the parties and also the fact that the seized article has been sold in auction in execution of the Title Suit No. 40/2017 has already been made out is brought to the record.

The petitioner herein will submit his response by way of an additional affidavit to the aforesaid affidavit-in-opposition.

IO has already submitted his status report. Sale tax department/respondent No.2 has also filed their affidavit.

The matter will be finally heard by the next date after receipt of such response from the petitioner's side.

List the matter on 19.03.2021.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant