

GAHC010021642017



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./140/2017**

RAJ KUMAR SINGH  
S/O SRI HETRM SINGH R/O HENGERBARI, GANESHGURI P.S. DISPUR,  
GUWAHATI- 781006 DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and ANR.

2:SMT. ASHAMAYEE DAS  
INSPECTOR OF TAXES  
UNIT -C  
KAR BHAWAN  
GUWHATI - 781006.

3:Sudhir Jalan  
S/O Lt Gauri Shankar Jalan  
R/O 78  
SRCB Road  
Fancy Bazar  
Guwahati-781001  
Kamrup(M)  
Assam

4:Sumit Jalan  
S/O Lt Gauri Shankar Jalan  
R/O 78  
SRCB Road  
Fancy Bazar  
Guwahati-781001  
Kamrup(M)  
Assa

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MS.R DEVI, MR. RAJIV AGNIHOTRI

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM, MR.B GOGOI(SC, FINANCE & TAXATION),MS.S JAHAN(ADDL. P.P.,ASSAM)

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI**

**ORDER**

**Date : 12.11.2024**

Heard Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. M.P.Goswami, learned Addl. P.P., Assam for the respondent No.1 and Mr. M.Sahewalla, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment.

Prayer is allowed.

List on **18.12.2024.**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**