

GAHC010021642017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./140/2017

RAJ KUMAR SINGH
S/O SRI HETRM SINGH R/O HENGERBARI, GANESHGURI P.S. DISPUR,
GUWAHATI- 781006 DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and ANR.

2:SMT. ASHAMAYEE DAS
INSPECTOR OF TAXES
UNIT -C
KAR BHAWAN
GUWHATI - 781006.

3:Sudhir Jalan
S/O Lt Gauri Shankar Jalan
R/O 78
SRCB Road
Fancy Bazar
Guwahati-781001
Kamrup(M)
Assam

4:Sumit Jalan
S/O Lt Gauri Shankar Jalan
R/O 78
SRCB Road
Fancy Bazar
Guwahati-781001
Kamrup(M)
Assa

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.R DEVI, MR. RAJIV AGNIHOTRI

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR.B GOGOI(SC, FINANCE & TAXATION),MS.S JAHAN(ADDL. P.P.,ASSAM)

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR
ORDER

22.01.2026

List this matter again on 17th of February, 2026, since paucity of time does not allow the matter to be taken up today.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant